The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Sl. No. Name of the Promoter No. of Equity Shares Held
Avg. Cost of Acquisition

(In ₹ per Equity Share)

1 Channel Plastics Private Limited 26,12,700 5.01

2 Rakesh Sethia 4,41,900 4.34

3 Mohan Lal Parakh 2,25,000 21.16

4 Hukum Chand Bothra 2,03,400 3.65

Note: All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid up as on the respective dates of acquisition of such Equity

Shares and there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares as on the date of filing of this draft prospectus.

P a g e  55 | 238

Draft Prospectus

Mega Flex Plastics Limited

(10) As on date of this draft prospectus, our Company has 25 (Twenty-Five) shareholders only.

(11) The aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group and of the directors of the promoters, where the

promoter is a body corporate:

Our Promoters include a Body corporate i.e., “Channel Plastics Private Limited”. The Aggregate shareholding of the

Promoters & Promoter Group are as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Promoters

Channel Plastics Pvt Ltd 26,12,700 33.09% 26,12,700 24.32%

Rakesh Sethia (1) 4,41,900 5.60% 4,41,900 4.11%

Mohan Lal Parakh 2,25,000 2.85% 2,25,000 2.09%

Hukum Chand Bothra (2) 2,03,400 2.58% 2,03,400 1.89%

Total Promoters Shareholding (A) 34,83,000 44.12% 34,83,000 32.42%

Promoter Group

Samta Polymers Limited 9,44,550 11.96% 9,44,550 8.79%

Pragatisheel Commercial LLP 7,01,100 8.88% 7,01,100 6.52%

Usha Sethia 4,29,750 5.44% 4,29,750 4.00%

Agrani Finserv Advisors Pvt Ltd 3,69,000 4.67% 3,69,000 3.43%

Samta Plastics Pvt Ltd 3,23,100 4.09% 3,23,100 3.01%

Tara Chand Bothra 2,47,500 3.13% 2,47,500 2.30%

Khem Chand Bothra 1,93,500 2.45% 1,93,500 1.80%

Nilima Sethia 1,84,500 2.34% 1,84,500 1.72%

Samta Packaging Pvt Ltd 1,68,750 2.14% 1,68,750 1.57%

Hukum Chand Bothra-HUF 1,25,100 1.58% 1,25,100 1.16%

Sangeeta Bothra 1,17,000 1.48% 1,17,000 1.09%

Dimpal Bothra 1,14,750 1.45% 1,14,750 1.07%

Khem Chand Bothra (HUF) 94,950 1.20% 94,950 0.88%

Sarda Devi Parakh 90,000 1.14% 90,000 0.84%

Rakesh Sethia & Sons (HUF) 85,500 1.08% 85,500 0.80%

Rajesh Bothra 75,150 0.95% 75,150 0.70%

Preeti Bothra 59,400 0.75% 59,400 0.55%

Tara Chand Bothra (HUF) 51,075 0.65% 51,075 0.48%

Rajesh Bothra-HUF 20,700 0.26% 20,700 0.19%

Total Promoters Group Shareholding (B) 43,95,375 55.67% 43,95,375 40.91%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group (A+B) 78,78,375 99.79% 78,78,375 73.32%
(1) Our Promoter and Executive Director Mr. Rakesh Sethia also holds directorship in our Promoter Company “Channel

Plastics Private Limited”.

(2) Our Promoter and Managing Director Mr. Hukum Chand Bothra also holds directorship in our Promoter Company

“Channel Plastics Private Limited”.

➢ There are no financing arrangements whereby the promoter group, the directors of the company which is a promoter of

the issuer, the directors of the issuer and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of securities of

the issuer other than in the normal course of the business of the financing entity in the six months immediately preceding